BIB
11
4
1
24
31
17
6
8
3
58
5
21
53
35
19
10
39
78
38
14
13
18
46
28
52
27
16
34
84
72
5
23
80
57
63
75
68
12
2
64
85
45
9
20
82
30
33
25
86
69
41
79
70
48
26
56
87

START

Event: 2017 High School Boys NHIAA Capitol Area Championships - 5KM Freestyle
Hosts: Bow High School, Hopkinton High School, Blackwater Nordic Ski Club
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MIN:
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SEC
33.
50.
52.

:52.

59.
30.
34.

6.
53.
28.

:39.
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27.
34.
17.
29.
39.
41.
48.
34.
35.
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47.
22.
24.
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12.
17.
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49.
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36.
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49.
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Date:

NET
MIN:SEC O/A PTS
14:33.4 1 100
14:50.0 2 99
14:52.2 3 98
14:52.9 4 97
14:59.6 5 96
15: 0.3 6 0
15: 4.6 7 95
15:36.3 8 94
15:53.9 9 93
15:58.9 10 0
16: 9.6 11 92
16:25.0 12 91
16:27.0 13 0
16:34.9 14 90
16:47.7 15 89
16:59.9 16 88
17: 9.4 17 0
17:11.2 18 87
17:18.3 19 86
17:34.1 20 85
17:35.5 21 84
17:36.2 22 83
17:39.3 23 0
17:39.4 24 82
17:47.0 25 0
17:52.1 26 81
17:54.4 27 0
18: 1.4 28 80
18: 6.3 29 0
18: 9.0 30 0
18:12.5 31 79
18:17.2 32 0
18:23.0 33 0
18:26.6 34 0
18:38.2 35 0
18:38.2 36 0
18:41.0 37 0
18:43.8 38 78
18:49.0 39 77
18:52.9 40 0
18:58.4 41 0
19: 3.2 42 0
19: 4.0 43 76
19: 6.0 44 75
19: 6.5 45 0
19:14.8 46 0
19:23.6 47 74
19:24.5 48 73
19:31.0 49 0
19:32.9 50 0
19:36.3 51 0
19:38.6 52 0
19:41.9 53 0
20: 9.7 54 0
20:15.7 55 0
20:15.7 56 0
20:19.8 57 0

February 22, 2017

FNAME LNAME
Nathaniel Nichols
James Wilkes
Michael Giraldi
Antonino Tomas
Alex Duncan
Cameron Brochu
Simon Doneski
Jake DeAngelis
Sullivan Blair

Eli Boesch Dining
Kyle Manlogon
Drew Fessenden
Ryan Devine
Jackson Momm-White
Zach Berliner
Robert Ciotti
Gavin Graham
Kirpal Demian
Samuel Neff

Bill Drake

Joe Spalding
Caleb Richmond
Samuel Selleck
Matthew Cassidy
London Warburton
Harrison Mazur
Christian McDonald
Mitchell Nault
Luca Demian
Caleb Olson

Ben Garfield
Michael Perry

Sam Berube
Robert Kremzner
Bryce Northrop
Brett Provost
Anthony Rainey
Nick Leclerc
Noah Tardif
Lucas Tomas
Jonah Bult

Jack Readman
Simon Morrier
Billy Seguin
William Carey
Henry Tanner
Justin Durant
Isaac Dinsmore
Richard Pinney
Aidan Koornneef
Simon Page
Christian Dyrvik
Andrew Fitch
Caleb Wando
Henry Lavoie
Matthew Biedermann
Jake Valpey

SCHOOL
Concord
Concord
Bedford
Concord
Concord
Concord
Hopkinton
Bedford
Bow
Concord
Souhegan
Bedford
Concord

Portsmouth High School

Hopkinton
Bow
Concord
Bow

Bow
Souhegan
Hopkinton
Derryfield
Bow
Bedford
Bow
Souhegan
Bow
Manchester Memorial
Bow

Bow
Derryfield
Bow

Bow

Bow

Bow

Bow
Bedford
Derryfield
Bishop Guertin
Concord
Bow
Bedford
Bishop Guertin
Souhegan
Bow

Bow
Hopkinton
Derryfield
Bow

Bow
Hopkinton
Bedford
Concord
Hopkinton
Hopkinton
Bedford
Bow

GROUP
HSB
HSB
HSB
HSB
HSB
HSB
HSB
HSB
HSB
HSB
HSB
HSB
HSB
HSB
HSB
HSB
HSB
HSB
HSB
HSB
HSB
HSB
HSB
HSB
HSB
HSB
HSB
HSB
HSB
HSB
HSB
HSB
HSB
HSB
HSB
HSB
HSB
HSB
HSB
HSB
HSB
HSB
HSB
HSB
HSB
HSB
HSB
HSB
HSB
HSB
HSB
HSB
HSB
HSB
HSB
HSB
HSB



94 10: 0.0 30:
71 8: 0.0 28:
77 8:30.0 29:
62 7: 0.0 27
81 9: 0.0 29:
54 6: 0.0 27:
32 4: 0.0 25:
88 9:30.0 30:
89 9:30.0 31:
73 8: 0.0 29:
59 6:30.0 28:
90 9:30.0 31:
74 8: 0.0 30:
83 9: 0.0 31:
91 10: 0.0 32:
55 6: 0.0 28:
42 5: 0.0 28:
92 10: 0.0 33:
93 10: 0.0 33:
65 7: 0.0 31:
51 6: 0.0 30:
49 5:30.0 29:
40 4:30.0 29:
76 8:30.0 33:
22 3: 0.0 31:
60 6:30.0 48:

TEAM RESULTS:
Concord

Bedford

Bow

Hopkinton

Souhegan
Derryfield

Bishop Guertin
Manchester Central

Portsmouth High School

Manchester Memorial
Bishop Brady
Manchester West

31.
31.
16.
:46.
56.
10.
12.
49,

42.
14.
27.

47.
49.

11.
12.

52.
26.
55.
41.
11.
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153
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25:
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41:

31.
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46.
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56.
10.
12.
19.
32.
42.
44.
57.

47.
49.

11.
12.

22.
56.
25.
41.
41.
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Riley
Luke
Nick
Noel
Hunter
Ryan
Richard
James
Connor
Noah
Zach
Carter
Ricky
Tommy
Adrian
David
Garrett
Gabriel
Aaron
Albert
Cade
Adrian
Haskel
Brandon
Garin
Takoda

King
Knedeisen
Michaud
Desmarais
Remick
Hughes
Eng
Jensen
Zendzian
Champagne
Brewer
Abramson
Saltvatore
Saltzman
Northrop
Moss
Jackson
Neff
Burkett
Ridinger
Nash
Cleven
Pim
Richards
Treybig
Mandeville

Bow

Bedford
Bedford
Bedford

Bow

Hopkinton
Derryfield

Bow

Bedford

Concord
Hopkinton

Bow

Bedford
Bedford

Bow

Souhegan
Manchester Central
Bow

Bow

Hopkinton
Bedford
Manchester Central
Derryfield
Concord

Bishop Brady
Manchester West
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Event: 2017 High School Girls NHIAA Capitol Area Championships - 5KM Freestyle
Hosts: Bow High School, Hopkinton High School, Blackwater Nordic Ski Club
Date: February 22, 2017

START
BIB MIN:SEC
94 1:30.0
95 1:30.0
90 2: 0.0
97 1: 0.0
99 1: 0.0
100 1: 0.0
87 2: 0.0
88 2: 0.0
59 5: 0.0
96 1: 0.0
82 2:30.0
75 3:30.0
83 2:30.0
89 2: 0.0
85 2:30.0
55 5:30.0
63 4:30.0
76 3: 0.0
64 4:30.0
78 3: 0.0
91 1:30.0
98 1: 0.0
73 3:30.0
80 3: 0.0
74 3:30.0
44 6:30.0
70 4: 0.0
46 6: 0.0
81 2:30.0
37 7: 0.0
43 6:30.0
49 6: 0.0
54 5:30.0
77 3: 0.0
86 2: 0.0
65 4:30.0
58 5: 0.0
67 4: 0.0
42 6:30.0
84 2:30.0
48 6: 0.0
52 5:30.0
62 4:30.0
79 3: 0.0
34 7:30.0
51 5:30.0
40 7: 0.0
35 7:30.0
61 4:30.0
66 4: 0.0
32 7:30.0
45 6:30.0
33 7:30.0
41 6:30.0
57 5: 0.0
72 3:30.0
39 7: 0.0
71 3:30.0
58 5: 0.0
31 7:30.0

TEAM RESULTS:
Concord
Bedford

Bow

Bishop Guertin
Hopkinton
Souhegan
Derryfield
Manchester West

FINI
MIN:
16:
17
17
17:
17:
18:
19:
20:
23:
19:
21:
22
21:
21:
21:
25:
24:
23:
24:
23
21:
21
23:
23:
24:
27:
24
26:
23
28:
27:
27
27:
24:
23:
26:
26:
26:
28:
24:
28
28:
27:
25:
30
28
30:
30:
28
28:
32:
31:
32:
31:
30:
28:
32:
29:
31:
34:

3717
357
354
351
341
322
320

0

SH
SEC
52.

:20.
:55.

2.
59.
6.
58.
4.
8.
24.
1.

:27.

30.
10.
42.
17.
35.
11.
49.

:20.

57.

:28.

59.
37.
15.
16.

:48.

53.

:29.

10.
42.

:28.

1.
46.
50.
21.
58.

3.
36.
39.

:26.

1.
12.
52.

:24.
:29.

19.
59.

:23.

8.

7.
18.
18.
30.
11.
57.
42.
14.
06.

8.
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NET

MIN:
122,
15:
15:
16:
16:
17:
17:
18:
18:
:24.
18:
18:
19:
19:
19:
19:
20:
20:
20:
:20.
:27.
:28.
:29.
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
21:
21:
:28.
21:
21:
21:
21:
21:
22
22:
22:

15

18

20
20
20
20

21

22

22

23

SEC

50.
55.
2.
59.
6.
58.
4.
8.

31.
57.

0.
10.
12.
47.

5.
11.
19.

37.
45.
46.
48.
53.
59.
10.
12.

31.
46.
50.
51.
58.
3.
6.
9.

:26.
22
22
:52.
22:
22:
23:
:29.
23:
24:
24:
24:
24:
25:
25:
25:
25:
25:
26:
26:

31.
42.

54.
59.
19.

53.

8.
37.
48.
48.

0.
11.
27.
42.
44.
06.
38.
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O/A PTS
1 100
2 99
3 98
4 97
5 96
6 95
7 94
8 93
9 92

10 91
11 90
12 0
13 89
14 88
15 87
16 0
17 0
18 86
19 0
20 85
21 84
22 83
23 82
24 81
25 80
26 0
217 0
28 0
29 79
30 0
31 0
32 0
33 0
34 78
35 77
36 76
37 0
38 0
39 0
40 75
41 0
42 0
43 0
44 74
45 0
46 0
47 0
48 0
49 0
50 73
51 0
52 0
53 0
54 0
55 0
56 0
57 0
58 0
37 0
59 0

FNAME
Abigail
Caroline
Heather
Jessica
Emma
Lily
Molly
Haley
Dasha
Sohani
Brenna
Cassie
Brianna
Isabella
Carley
Jennika
Michaela
Gwen
Sarah
Lillian
Darby
Talia
Julia
Maddie
Charlote
Lauren
Isabelle
Clara
Jordan
Tessa
Miah
Johanne
Ruby
Emma
Julia
Kate
Libby
Sofia
Kate
Izzy
Annaliese
Johanna
Chloe
Sophie
Alyssa
Evelyn
Margaret
Natalia
Cate
Eliane
Jillian
Meredith
Jessica
Abigail
Stephanie
Trinity
Emily
Sanne
Caroline
Ana

LNAME
Vikstrom
Fischer
Deacon
Nelson
Rothe
Sullivan
Quinn
Schmidt
Savelieva
Demian
McNamara
Shea
Boone
Urbina
Kanter
Mannesto
Hayes
Molind
Ciotti
Eckberg
Gillett
Sperduto
Letourneau
Beaton
Gehan
Soper
Dolcino
Cooper
Parker
Thomas
Munro
Nichols
Towne
Pyles
Apiki
Eastland
Parker
Anderson
Richards
Parisien
Kaufman
Van Fleet
Tardif
Oehler
Harpring
Hatem
Prentice
Rivera
Withee
Spalding
Roberts
Osburn
Brown
Landry
Ropes
Zimmerman
Katz
Doneski
Wando
Milano

SCHOOL
Bedford
Bishop Guertin
Concord
Concord
Hopkinton
Souhegan
Bedford
Bishop Guertin
Concord
Bow
Concord
Concord
Bow

Bow
Hopkinton
Concord
Concord
Bow

Bow
Hopkinton
Derryfield
Derryfield
Bedford
Bedford
Bishop Guertin
Concord
Bow
Concord
Bishop Guertin
Bow

Bow
Concord
Bow
Derryfield
Souhegan
Souhegan
Bow
Bedford
Concord
Derryfield
Bow
Concord
Bishop Guertin
Souhegan
Bow

Bow
Concord
Bow
Bedford
Hopkinton
Bow

Bow

Bow

Bow
Bedford
Souhegan
Bow
Hopkinton
Hopkinton
Bow

GROUP
HSG
HSG
HSG
HSG
HSG
HSG
HSG
HSG
HSG
HSG
HSG
HSG
HSG
HSG
HSG
HSG
HSG
HSG
HSG
HSG
HSG
HSG
HSG
HSG
HSG
HSG
HSG
HSG
HSG
HSG
HSG
HSG
HSG
HSG
HSG
HSG
HSG
HSG
HSG
HSG
HSG
HSG
HSG
HSG
HSG
HSG
HSG
HSG
HSG
HSG
HSG
HSG
HSG
HSG
HSG
HSG
HSG
HSG
HSG
HSG
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